– Final 2010 – – – – – – – (2,524,846) (2,524,846)

Proposed final dividends:
– Ordinary shares – – – – – – (3,157,848) 3,157,848 –
– Preference shares – – – – – – (168,000) 168,000 –

Total contributions by and

distributions to owners – – (1,444) – – – (3,325,848) 801,002 (2,526,290)

At 31 December 2011 1,715,386 4,836,258 1,889,683 551,300 (2,316,104) 452,010 10,240,075 3,325,848 20,694,456

The notes set out on pages 60 to 117 form an integral part of these financial statements.

Standard Chartered Bank Kenya Limited Annual Report 2011 57

Financial S
tatem

ents
and

 N
o

tes

Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity
for the year ended 31 December 2011

Capital Statutory
Share Share contribution Revaluation Fair value credit risk Retained Proposed
capital premium reserve reserve reserve reserve earnings dividends Total

KShs ‘000 KShs ‘000 KShs ‘000 KShs ‘000 KShs ‘000 KShs ‘000 KShs ‘000 KShs ‘000   KShs ‘000

At 1 January 2010 - As

previously stated 1,639,839 2,520,000 - 316,641 666,296 179,070 6,607,254 1,988,465 13,917,565
Change in accounting

policy – – 74,590 – – – – – 74,590

Restated balance at
1 January 2010 1,639,839 2,520,000 74,590 316,641 666,296 179,070 6,607,254 1,988,465 13,992,155

Net profit for the year – – – – – – 5,376,191 – 5,376,191

Other comprehensive income
Change in fair value of
available-for-sale investments – – – – 355,953 – – – 355,953
Deferred tax on change in fair value
of available-for-sale investments – – – – (94,358) – – – (94,358)
Excess depreciation transfer – – – (17,540) – – 17,540 – –
Deferred tax on excess
depreciation transfer – – – 5,262 – – (5,262) – –
Transfer to statutory credit risk reserve – – – – – 80,085 (80,085) – –

Total other comprehensive income – – – (12,278) 261,595 80,085 (67,807) – 261,595

Total comprehensive income for the year – – – (12,278) 261,595 80,085 5,308,384 – 5,637,786

Transactions with owners, recorded
directly in equity
Shares issued, net of issue costs 75,547 2,316,258 – – – – – – 2,391,805
On acquisition of custody
business (Note 26) – – 1,823,673 – – – – – 1,823,673
Share based payments:

– 2009 paid – – (74,590) – – – – – (74,590)
– 2010 accrual – – 67,454 – – – – – 67,454

Dividends paid:
– Final 2009 – – – – – – – (1,988,465) (1,988,465)
– Interim 2010 – – – – – – (1,435,386) – (1,435,386)
– Preference shares – – – – – – (83,310) – (83,310)

Proposed final dividends:
– Ordinary shares – – – – – – (2,440,156) 2,440,156 –
– Preference shares – – – – – – (84,690) 84,690 –

Total contributions by and

distributions to owners 75,547 2,316,258 1,816,537 – – – (4,043,542) 536,381 701,181

At 31 December 2010 1,715,386 4,836,258 1,891,127 304,363 927,891 259,155 7,872,096 2,524,846 20,331,122

The notes set out on pages 60 to 117 form an integral part of these financial statements.

Standard Chartered Bank Kenya Limited Annual Report 201158

Company Statement of Changes in Equity
for the year ended 31 December 2011

Capital Statutory
Share Share contribution Revaluation Fair value credit risk Retained Proposed
capital premium reserve reserve reserve reserve earnings dividends Total

KShs ‘000 KShs ‘000 KShs ‘000 KShs ‘000 KShs ‘000 KShs ‘000 KShs ‘000 KShs ‘000   KShs  ‘000

At 1 January 2011 1,715,386 4,836,258 1,891,127 304,363 927,891 259,155 7,751,461 2,524,846 20,210,487

Net profit for the year – – – – – – 5,834,006 – 5,834,006

Other comprehensive income
Change in fair value of
available-for-sale investments – – – – (4,616,524) – – – (4,616,524)
Deferred tax on change in fair value
of available-for-sale investments – – – – 1,372,529 – – – 1,372,529
Realised revaluation reserves on
sale of property – – – (55,958) – – 55,958 – –
Deferred tax on realised revaluation
reserves on sale of property – – – 16,788 – – (16,788) – –
Revaluation surplus – – – 401,412 – – – – 401,412
Deferred tax on revaluation
surplus – – – (104,614) – – – – (104,614)
Excess depreciation transfer – – – (15,273) – – 15,273 – –
Deferred tax on excess
depreciation transfer – – – 4,582 – – (4,582) – –
Transfer to statutory credit risk reserve – – – – – 192,855 (192,855) – –

Total other comprehensive income – – – 246,937 (3,243,995) 192,855 (142,994) – (2,947,197)

Total comprehensive income for the year – – – 246,937 (3,243,995) 192,855 5,691,012 – 2,886,809

Transactions with owners, recorded
directly in equity
Share based payments:

– 2010 paid – – (67,454) – – – – – (67,454)
– 2011 accrual – – 66,010 – – – – – 66,010

Dividends paid:
– Final 2010 – – – – – – – (2,524,846) (2,524,846)

Proposed final dividends:
– Ordinary shares – – – – – – (3,157,848) 3,157,848 –
– Preference shares – – – – – – (168,000) 168,000 –

Total contributions by and
distributions to owners – – (1,444) – – – (3,325,848) 801,002 (2,526,290)

At 31 December 2011 1,715,386 4,836,258 1,889,683 551,300 (2,316,104) 452,010 10,116,625 3,325,848 20,571,006

The notes set out on pages 60 to 117 form an integral part of these financial statements.

Standard Chartered Bank Kenya Limited Annual Report 2011 59

Financial S
tatem

ents
and

 N
o

tes

Capital Statutory
Share Share contribution Revaluation Fair value credit risk Retained Proposed
capital premium reserve reserve reserve reserve earnings dividends Total

KShs ‘000 KShs ‘000 KShs ‘000 KShs ‘000 KShs ‘000 KShs ‘000 KShs ‘000 KShs ‘000 KShs ‘000

At 1 January 2010  - As

previously stated 1,639,839 2,520,000 - 316,641 666,296 179,070 6,496,622 1,988,465 13,806,933
Change in accounting

policy – – 74,590 – – – – – 74,590

Restated balance
at 1 January 2010 1,639,839 2,520,000 74,590 316,641 666,296 179,070 6,496,622 1,988,465 13,881,523

Net profit for the year – – – – – – 5,366,188 – 5,366,188

Other comprehensive income
Change in fair value of
available-for-sale investments – – – – 355,953 – – – 355,953
Deferred tax on change in fair value
of available-for-sale investments – – – – (94,358) – – – (94,358)
Excess depreciation transfer – – – (17,540) – – 17,540 – –
Deferred tax on excess
depreciation transfer – – – 5,262 – – (5,262) – –
Transfer to statutory credit risk reserve – – – – – 80,085 (80,085) – –

Total other comprehensive income – – – (12,278) 261,595 80,085 (67,807) – 261,595

Total comprehensive income for the year – – – (12,278) 261,595 80,085 5,298,381 – 5,627,783

Transactions with owners, recorded
directly in equity
Shares issued, net of issue costs 75,547 2,316,258 – – – – – – 2,391,805
On acquisition of custody
business (Note 26) – – 1,823,673 – – – – – 1,823,673
Share based payments:

– 2009 paid – – (74,590) – – – – – (74,590)
– 2010 accrual – – 67,454 – – – – – 67,454

Dividends paid:
– Final 2009 – – – – – – – (1,988,465) (1,988,465)
– Interim 2010 – – – – – – (1,435,386) – (1,435,386)
– Preference shares – – – – – – (83,310) – (83,310)

Proposed final dividends:
– Ordinary shares – – – – – – (2,440,156) 2,440,156 –
– Preference shares – – – – – – (84,690) 84,690 –

Total contributions by and
distributions to owners 75,547 2,316,258 1,816,537 – – – (4,043,542) 536,381 701,181

At 31 December 2010 1,715,386 4,836,258 1,891,127 304,363 927,891 259,155 7,751,461 2,524,846 20,210,487

The notes set out on pages 60 to 117 form an integral part of these financial statements.

Company Statement of Changes in Equity
for the year ended 31 December 2011

Standard Chartered Bank Kenya Limited Annual Report 201160

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
for the year ended 31 December 2011

1 REPORTING ENTITY

The Bank is incorporated as a limited company in Kenya under the